502599661 12/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2645968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	EW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: AS	SSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KURT VEDDER	11/22/2013
ADAM HOWELL	11/22/2013
CODY GEHRKE	11/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIXES 4 KIDS INC	
Street Address:	360 S RIO GRANDE ST	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13770797

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)783-1211 Phone: 262-783-1300

Email: rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: PO BOX 26618

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9960.21145-FOR CIP C CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK J. FLEIS
Signature:	/Patrick J. Fleis/
Date:	12/12/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=131122 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=131122 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031769 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Kurt Vedder, Adam Howell, and Cody Gehrke, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Fixes 4 Kids Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Systems, Devices, and Methods for Mechanically Reducing and Fixing Bone Fractures, as described in application Serial No. 13/770,797, filed 19 February 2013, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this 22 day of November 2013.
STATE OF Wah
COUNTY OF <u>Saltlake</u>) ss
Personally came before me this 22 nd day of Nover8c2, 2013, the above named Kurt Vedder, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public AANON HEDIN Commission #850168 My Commission Expires November 10, 2015 State of Utah
Signed, sealed and delivered this <u>ZZ</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2013.
_Gan_C
STATE OF Wah
COUNTY OF Saltlake SS
Personally came before me this 22rd day of November, 2013, the above named Adam Howell, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who
acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public My Commission Expires New My Commission Expires New Metalls 10,2015 AARON HEGIN Commission #880180 Wy Commission #880180

November 10, 2015

PATENT REEL: 031769 FRAME: 0712

Signed, sealed and delivered this 22 day of Novewhyr, 2013.
Cody lukhu
Cody Gehrke STATE OF Utah)
COUNTY OF Salt Lake) SS
Personally came before me this day of, 2013, the above name
Cody Gehrke, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, wh acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public Notary Public AARGN HEGIN My Commission Expires Notary Public (2015)
AND OR LOS NO. Commission #850169 My Commission Explose November 10, 2015
no n

PATENT REEL: 031769 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 12/12/2013